## CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

## RESOLUTION NO. 2023-113

## A RESOLUTION CANCELING CERTAIN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ITEMS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certain Accounts Payable Items outstanding as of March 14, 2023.

WHEREAS, Ford-Scott & Associates, LLC, City of Vineland Auditors, have recommended that said items be cancelled.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland, that the Director of Finance of the City of Vineland is hereby authorized and directed to cancel Accounts Payable Items in the amount of \$456.12 as listed on the attached schedule and that the funds represented thereby be credited to fund balance.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	

Cancel Accounts Payable Balances			
	P.O.	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
21-	-06294	72 Hour LLC	\$456.12
			<b>0.450</b> .40
		Total	\$456.12